Agilent E6474A Wireless Network
Optimization Platform
Configuration Guide
2
The purpose of this configuration guide is to assist you in ordering the correct system
configuration for your application.
The Agilent E6474A wireless network optimization platform is used to obtain RF coverage
measurements and service performance measurements for wireless communications

See Part 7
See Part 8
Part 9 shows some ordering examples.
Support and Training Options
Choose Hardware Accessory Options
Choose Mobile Voice Quality Test
Choose Phone Options
Choose Receiver Options
Choose Post-processing Options
Choose Platform Software Options
Choose Phone and Rx Software Options
START
4
Part 1: Software Options Select which E6474A software options match your technology and measurement
requirements. Review the upgrade section for additional options.
cdma cdma W-CDMA
License Description One 2000 GSM /UMTS iDEN GPRS
Phone measurements 100 101 200 300 400 600
Receiver measurements 110 111 210 310 410
Receiver and phone
measurements combination 120 121 220 320 420 620
TechTool2 phone
measurements 130 131 230
TechTool L2/L3/CAI
Messages 072 073
Table 1- Technology specific software options
Example:
To order receiver and phone measurement combination for cdma2000 technology
systems, select E6474A-121.
SSooffttwwaarree  UUppggrraaddee  OOppttiioonnss
• UMTS receiver software to phone and receiver Combo E6474A-315
• UMTS to HSDPA phone measurement upgrade software license E6474A-325
• UMTS to Motorola Netmon3 measurement upgrade software license3 E6474A-340
• GSM/GPRS to UMTS phone measurements E6474A-625
• EDGE phone measurement upgrade E6474A-635
• cdma2000 to 1xEVDO phone measurement (Rev. 0) E6474A-135
• cdma2000 to 1xEVDO phone measurement (Rev. A) E6474A-137
• cdma2000 to 1xEVDO receiver measurement E6474A-136
• iDEN to WiDEN phone measurements E6474A-435
PPhhoonnee  SSccaannnniinngg
• Sagem BCCH scanning measurement software license E6474A-201
NNootteess
11. HSDPA and EDGE measurements are enabled through their respective upgrade
licenses.
22. TechTool enables low-end measurement capability at a lower price. For example,
E6474A-130 and E6474A-070 will provide CDMA phone measurement view and logging
only. TechTool is not available for all technologies.
33. Netmon3 includes support for Motorola E1000 phone.
Each software order includes the following components:
• CD with software and documentation (training and reference)
• User’s Guide (E6474-90052) and Getting Started Guide (E6474-90085)
• USB license key (initialized with licenses)
5
Part 2: Platform Software Options Select which E6474A platform software option matches your system needs.
License Description Option Number
Initialized parallel license key1 0051
Multiple phone license 010
Indoor mapping license 030
MapX Mapping software license 0402
Client data measurement software license 700
Server data measurement software license2 7103
Wireless Application Measurement Software 740
Video Streaming 741
Video Telephony 742
Video Streaming plus non-reference video MoS 744
WAMS Lite4 7454
TechTool data logging and GPS 070
TechTool alarming capabilities 071

Part 9: Ordering examples These examples are not a complete list of all possible configurations, they show typical
configurations to illustrate the ordering process.
CDMA ordering examples
You want a cdmaOne phone-based measurement system (single phone). You will provide
your own GPS, laptop and phone.
You need to order Quantity
E6474A: Wireless network optimization platform
E6474A-100: cdmaOne phone measurement software license 1
E6474A-040: MapX mapping software license 1
You want a cdmaOne combination phone and receiver-based measurement system for the
PCS band. You need one receiver and multi-phone option. In-vehicle use intended. You
provide your own Laptop PC, and phones with OEM cables.
You need to order Quantity
E6474A: Wireless network optimization platform
E6474A-120: Combined cdmaOne phone- and receiver measurement
software license 1
E6474A-010: Multiple phone software license 1
E6474A-040: MapX mapping software license 1
W1314A: Agilent receiver hardware
W1314A-110 GSM/CDMA/UMTS 850/1900 (UL/DL) 1
11
cdma2000 ordering example
You want a cdma2000 phone and receiver-based measurement system for the cellular
and PCS bands. You will use the receiver GPS and provide your own laptop.
You need to order Quantity
E6474A: Wireless network optimization platform
E6474A-121: cdma2000 phone & receiver measurement sw license 1
E6474A-040: MapX mapping software license 1
WW11331144AA: Agilent receiver hardware
W1314A-110:GSM/CDMA/UMTS 850/1900 (UL/DL) 1
GSM ordering examples
You want a GSM phone-based measurement system for voice (up to four phones). You
will provide your own laptop and test phones.
You need to order Quantity
E6474A: Wireless network optimization platform
E6474A-200: GSM phone measurement sw license 1
E6474A-010: Multiple phone software license 1
E6474A-040: MapX mapping software license 1
GPRS ordering examples
You want a GPRS phone-based measurement system. You want two OT290 phones
included with the system. You will provide your own laptop and GPS.
You need to order Quantity
E6474A: Wireless network optimization platform
E6474A-600: GSM phone measurement software license 1
E6474A-010:Multiple phone software license 1
E6474A-040: MapX mapping software license 1
E6473B: Accessories
E6473B-740: Sagem GPRS 900/1800/1900 phone 2
12
You want a GPRS combination phone and receiver-based measurement system for the
900/1800MHz band (single phone), with data test capability. Receiver, and phone
hardware required. Wireless data measurement software required. You will supply both
laptops for drive-test and for the test server.
You need to order Quantity
E6474A: Wireless network optimization platform
E6474A-620: Combined GSM phone- and receiver-
based measurement sw license 1
E6474A-040: MapX mapping software license 1
E6474A-700: Data measurement software license 1
E6474A-710: Server data measurement software license 1
W1314A: Agilent receiver hardware
W1314A-200 UMTS 2100 (UL/DL) GSM 900/1800 (DL) 1
E6473B: Accessories
E6473B-740: GPRS 900/1800/1900 test mobile 1
W-CDMA (UMTS) ordering examples
You want a W-CDMA (UMTS) phone-based measurement system, with wireless data
application measurement options. You will provide your own UMTS phone and laptop.
You need to order Quantity
E6474A: Wireless network optimization platform
E6474A-300: W-CDMA (UMTS) phone-based
measurement software license 1
E6474A-040: MapX mapping software license 1
E6474A-740: Wireless application measurement sw license 1
You want a W-CDMA (UMTS) receiver and phone combination system (with multiRAT
measurements for UMTS phone), you already own a UMTS receiver-based measurement
license and hardware.
You need to order Quantity
E6474A: Wireless network optimization platform
E6474A-315: W-CDMA (UMTS) receiver to phone/
receiver combo measurement upgrade software license 1
E6474A-040: MapX mapping software license 1
13
iDEN ordering examples
You want a iDEN phone-based measurement system (single phone). You will provide your
own GPS and laptop.
You need to order Quantity
E6474A: Wireless network optimization platform
E6474A-400: iDEN phone measurement software license 1
E6474A-040: MapX mapping software license 1
You want a iDEN combination phone and receiver-based measurement system (single
phone). You will provide your own iDEN phone with OEM cable, GPS and laptop.
You need to order Quantity
E6474A: Wireless network optimization platform
E6474A-420: Combined iDEN phone - and receiver-based
measurement software license 1
E6474A-040: MapX mapping software license 1
W1314A: Agilent receiver hardware
W1314A-300 iDEN 800/900 (UL/DL) 1